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YTD October 2018 Port Botany Container Trade kswPorts

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018
Export 114,228 116,222 110,050 119,180
Import 108,923 115,382 118,394 121,795
Total 223,151 231,604 228,444 240,975

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017
Previous Year Total 212,529 215,570 219,865 238,853

* October 2018 container throughput was 240,975 TEU, up just 0.89 % on the same period last year.

* Import full volumes were almost the same as last year, just down by 0.97% on the same period last year
with small variations on different commodities.

* Export full volumes were also almost the same as last year but just up by 0.97%. Paper and paper products
were up 38.24%, miscellaneous manufactured articles were up by 17.90% and flour, malt and starches
were up 13.30%. These and other increases were offset by significant decreases in cotton (down 15.61%)
and cereals and legumes which were down over 70%.

* Export empties were up by 3.50% on the same period last year.

* There were 100 vessel visits in October which is down by 2 visits on the same period last year. There was
an increase in the 4-5k TEU range by 7 visits and visits in the 6-9k TEU range were also up 7 visits. Visits in
the under 4k TEU range were down by 12 overall, largely due to service changes in the smaller vessel sizes.




Port Botany FY 18/19 Total Full and Empty TEU ~ SSarorts

Trade by Month

EMPTY Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018

Export 67,467 68,674 69,928 75,711

Import 1,594 1,017 1,311 1,166
Total 69,061 69,691 71,239 76,877
Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017

Previous Year Total 59,853 58,855 66,448 73,880
FULL Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018

Export 46,761 47,548 40,122 43,469
Import 107,330 114,365 117,083 120,629
Total 154,091 161,913 157,205 164,098
Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017

Previous Year Total 152,676 156,715 153,417 164,973




Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October TEU by

Region - Imports and Exports

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
NORTH ASIA
OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

IMPORTS
Total TEU

3,021
3,421
215,180
87,508
8,873
33,204
0
20,002
5,511
3,464
10,292
74,019

Total 464,495

Prior Year
Period Total

4,696
2,857
211,673
79,886
7,681
32,427
2
23,297
1,169
3,706
9,144
73,506
450,044

% Changes

-35.67%
19.74%
1.66%
9.54%
15.52%
2.40%
100.00%
-14.14%
371.43%
-6.53%
12.55%
0.70%
3.21%

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
NORTH ASIA
OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

EXPORTS
Total TEU

3,168
261
188,765
22,992
4,773
21,538
3
93,318
7,435
1,959
12,060
103,409

Total 459,681

NSwPorts
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Prior Year
Period Total

1,861
346
180,894
15,382
4,948
14,718
5
92,676
6,123
3,470
13,412
102,938
436,773

% Changes

70.23%
-24.57%
4.35%
49.47%
-3.54%
46.34%
-40.00%
0.69%
21.43%
-43.54%
-10.08%
0.46%
5.24%




Port Botany October 2018 Top Ten Containerised
Commodities - TEU

Imports

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles
Machinery & Transport Equipment
Food Preparations

Plastic & Plastic Articles

Paper & Paper Products

Chemicals

Textiles, Fabrics & Articles

Iron & Steel

Non Metallic Minerals

Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof
Others

Total

Oct.18
29,643
20,743

8,712
8,176
7,526
7,444
5,312
5,196
4,480
3,825
19,573

120,629

Oct.17
28,055
22,557

7,892
7,796
7,113
7,416
5,533
5,565
4,627
3,475
21,779

121,808

% Variance
Prev Year

5.66%
-8.04%
10.39%
4.87%
5.81%
0.38%
-3.99%
-6.63%
-3.18%
10.07%
-10.13%

-0.97%

Exports

Paper & Paper Products
Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof
Machinery & Transport Equipment
Non Ferrous Metals

Iron & Steel

Chemicals

Food Preparations

Flour, Malt & Starches

Cotton

Others

Total

NSwPorts
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% Variance

Oct.18 Oct.17 Prev Year

5,057
5,046
3,872
3,386
2,804
2,624
2,614
2,473
1,866
1,816
11,911

43,469

3,658
4,280
3,862
3,476
2,708
2,397
2,407
2,294
1,647
2,152
14,171

43,052

38.24%
17.90%
0.26%
-2.59%
3.55%
9.47%
8.60%
7.80%
13.30%
-15.61%
-15.95%

0.97%




Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October TEU Detail = Srors

Imports

Region 20ft General 20ft General 20ft Reefer 20ft Reefer 40ft General 40ft General 40ft Reefer 40ft Reefer Total Empty Total Full Total TEU Prior Year % Changes
Full Empty Full Empty Full Empty Full Empty Period Total

AFRICA 1,154 0 32 147 1,452 2 108 126 275 2,746 3,021 4,696 -35.67%
CENTRAL AMERICA 513 1 15 0 2,752 0 140 0 1 3,420 3,421 2,857 19.74%
EAST ASIA 53,804 299 2,109 32 153,840 44 5,052 0 375 214,805 215,180 211,673 1.66%
EUROPE 23,809 126 1,324 75 49,730 48 12,392 4 253 87,255 87,508 79,886 9.54%
MIDDLE EAST 3,535 10 56 50 4,258 0 964 0 60 8,813 8,873 7,681 15.52%
NORTH AMERICA 5,534 14 292 82 23,784 14 3,482 2 112 33,092 33,204 32,427 2.40%
NORTH ASIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -100.00%
OCEANIA 5,260 391 781 30 10,912 468 2,124 36 925 19,077 20,002 23,297 -14.14%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,712 1,004 51 268 568 1,598 110 200 3,070 2,441 5,511 1,169 371.43%
SOUTH AMERICA 833 1 46 0 1,962 0 622 0 1 3,463 3,464 3,706 -6.53%
SOUTH ASIA 3,358 0 102 0 5,932 0 900 0 0 10,292 10,292 9,144 12.55%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 20,016 8 1,087 3 51,152 5 1,748 0 16 74,003 74,019 73,506 0.70%

Total 119,528 1,854 5,895 687 306,342 2,179 27,642 368 5,088 459,407 464,495 450,044 3.21%




Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October TEU Detail = Srors

Exports

Region 20ft General 20ft General 20ft Reefer 20ft Reefer 40ft General 40ft General 40ft Reefer 40ft Reefer Total Empty Total Full Total TEU Prior Year % Changes
Full Empty Full Empty Full Empty Full Empty Period Total

AFRICA 233 157 50 0 1,396 1,204 128 0 1,361 1,807 3,168 1,861 70.23%
CENTRAL AMERICA 91 0 8 0 150 2 10 0 2 259 261 346 -24.57%
EAST ASIA 12,260 38,892 1,619 3 39,990 92,211 3,622 168 131,274 57,491 188,765 180,894 4.35%

EUROPE 2,071 3,846 98 175 2,932 12,010 174 1,686 17,717 5,275 22,992 15,382 49.47%
MIDDLE EAST 664 20 103 0 3,424 228 334 0 248 4,525 4,773 4,948 -3.54%
NORTH AMERICA 5,253 539 767 100 6,593 6,724 622 940 8,303 13,235 21,538 14,718 46.34%
NORTH ASIA 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 -40.00%
OCEANIA 15,271 11,074 656 2,157 32,504 14,752 3,556 13,348 41,331 51,987 93,318 92,676  0.69%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 3,439 108 298 0 3,100 6 372 112 226 7,209 7,435 6,123 21.43%
SOUTH AMERICA 190 59 10 0 344 1,346 10 0 1,405 554 1,959 3,470 -43.54%
SOUTH ASIA 2,142 74 20 0 6,818 3,004 2 0 3,078 8,982 12,060 13,412 -10.08%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 11,134 15,540 543 0 14,486 61,294 410 2 76,836 26,573 103,409 102,938 0.46%

Total 52,749 70,309 4,172 2,435 111,739 192,781 9,240 16,256 281,781 177,900 459,681 436,773  5.24%




Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD Container Vessel Visits o

TEU Band Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct2018 YTD Total % of Total Prev Year
Total
0-1,000 3 3 3 2 11 2.87% 14
1,000 - 2,000 11 11 10 9 41 10.70% 61
2,000 - 3,000 13 10 9 9 41 10.70% 33
3,000 - 4,000 8 10 8 33 8.62% 43
4,000 - 5,000 15 26 27 29 97 25.33% 77
5,000 - 6,000 35 27 23 29 114 29.77% 128
6,000 - 7,000 8 8 6 11 33 8.62% 26
7,000 - 8,000 1 2 1 1 5 1.31% 3
8,000 - 9,000 0 1 5 2 8 2.09% 0
Total 94 98 91 100 383 100.00% 385

Previous Year Total 94 95 94 102




Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October kswPorts
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018

Export 19,710 15,828 18,297 21,770
Import 570,406 357,669 530,103 923,223
Total 590,116 373,497 548,400 944,993

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017
Previous Year Total 408,207 527,115 332,613 505,536
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Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Imports by Region

Region

AFRICA

EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST

NORTH AMERICA
NORTH ASIA

OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH ASIA

SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

0
527,475
2,621

0

213

0

2,722
50

0

250

Total 533,331

Bulk Gas

87,596
0
0
0
92,007

12,437
0

0

0
192,040

Bulk Liquid

0
719,101
45,461
43,445
899
40,953
320,547
0
129,732
355,892
1,656,030

Total RT

87,596
1,246,576
48,082
43,445
93,119
40,953
335,706
50
129,732
356,142
2,381,401

Prior Year
Period Total

91,294
611,025
1,465
35,760
143,916
0
410,986
83
112,076
184,084
1,590,689

% Changes

-4.05%
104.01%
3182.05%
21.49%
-35.30%
100.00%
-18.32%
-39.76%
15.75%
93.47%
49.71%
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NSwPorts
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Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Exports by Region

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year % Changes
Period Total

AFRICA 587 0 0 587 0 100.00%
CENTRAL AMERICA 25 0 0 25 0 100.00%
EAST ASIA 448 6,345 7,313 14,106 26,153 -46.06%
MIDDLE EAST 0 0 0 0 482 -100.00%
NORTH AMERICA 3,284 0 5,269 8,553 92,589 -90.76%
OCEANIA 651 16,698 27,261 44,610 55,510 -19.64%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 0 1,985 0 1,985 7,070 -71.92%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 5,739 0 5,739 978 486.81%

Total 4,995 30,767 39,843 75,605 182,782  -58.64%
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Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct,
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information
included in this document or

The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




