#### Port Botany

**Trade Statistics Bulletin** 

1 July 2018 – 31 October 2018







#### YTD October 2018 Port Botany Container Trade

	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018
Export	114,228	116,222	110,050	119,180
Import	108,923	115,382	118,394	121,795
Total	223,151	231,604	228,444	240,975
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017
Previous Year Total	212,529	215,570	219,865	238,853

- October 2018 container throughput was 240,975 TEU, up just 0.89 % on the same period last year.
- Import full volumes were almost the same as last year, just down by 0.97% on the same period last year with small variations on different commodities.
- Export full volumes were also almost the same as last year but just up by 0.97%. Paper and paper products were up 38.24%, miscellaneous manufactured articles were up by 17.90% and flour, malt and starches were up 13.30%. These and other increases were offset by significant decreases in cotton (down 15.61%) and cereals and legumes which were down over 70%.
- Export empties were up by 3.50% on the same period last year.
- There were 100 vessel visits in October which is down by 2 visits on the same period last year. There was an increase in the 4-5k TEU range by 7 visits and visits in the 6-9k TEU range were also up 7 visits. Visits in the under 4k TEU range were down by 12 overall, largely due to service changes in the smaller vessel sizes.



## Port Botany FY 18/19 Total Full and Empty TEU Trade by Month

EMPTY	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018
Export	67,467	68,674	69,928	75,711
Import	1,594	1,017	1,311	1,166
Total	69,061	69,691	71,239	76,877
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017
Previous Year Total	59,853	58,855	66,448	73,880

FULL	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018
Export	46,761	47,548	40,122	43,469
Import	107,330	114,365	117,083	120,629
Total	154,091	161,913	157,205	164,098
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017
Previous Year Total	152,676	156,715	153,417	164,973



## Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October TEU by Region - Imports and Exports

MPORTS		
Total TEU	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
3,021	4,696	-35.67%
3,421	2,857	19.74%
215,180	211,673	1.66%
87,508	79,886	9.54%
8,873	7,681	15.52%
33,204	32,427	2.40%
0	2	-100.00%
20,002	23,297	-14.14%
5,511	1,169	371.43%
3,464	3,706	-6.53%
10,292	9,144	12.55%
74,019	73,506	0.70%
464,495	450,044	3.21%
	3,021 3,421 215,180 87,508 8,873 33,204 0 20,002 5,511 3,464 10,292 74,019	Total TEU Prior Year Period Total  3,021 4,696 3,421 2,857 215,180 211,673 87,508 79,886 8,873 7,681 33,204 32,427 0 2 20,002 23,297 5,511 1,169 3,464 3,706 10,292 9,144 74,019 73,506

E	XPORTS		
Region	Total TEU	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	3,168	1,861	70.23%
CENTRAL AMERICA	261	346	-24.57%
EAST ASIA	188,765	180,894	4.35%
EUROPE	22,992	15,382	49.47%
MIDDLE EAST	4,773	4,948	-3.54%
NORTH AMERICA	21,538	14,718	46.34%
NORTH ASIA	3	5	-40.00%
OCEANIA	93,318	92,676	0.69%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	7,435	6,123	21.43%
SOUTH AMERICA	1,959	3,470	-43.54%
SOUTH ASIA	12,060	13,412	-10.08%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	103,409	102,938	0.46%
Total	459,681	436,773	5.24%



#### Port Botany October 2018 Top Ten Containerised Commodities - TEU

			% Variance
Imports	Oct.18	Oct.17	Prev Year
Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles	29,643	28,055	5.66%
Machinery & Transport Equipment	20,743	22,557	-8.04%
Food Preparations	8,712	7,892	10.39%
Plastic & Plastic Articles	8,176	7,796	4.87%
Paper & Paper Products	7,526	7,113	5.81%
Chemicals	7,444	7,416	0.38%
Textiles, Fabrics & Articles	5,312	5,533	-3.99%
Iron & Steel	5,196	5,565	-6.63%
Non Metallic Minerals	4,480	4,627	-3.18%
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof	3,825	3,475	10.07%
Others	19,573	21,779	-10.13%
Total	120,629	121,808	-0.97%

F	0-+ 40	0-+ 47	% Variance
Exports	Oct.18	Oct.17	Prev Year
Paper & Paper Products	5,057	3,658	38.24%
Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles	5,046	4,280	17.90%
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof	3,872	3,862	0.26%
Machinery & Transport Equipment	3,386	3,476	-2.59%
Non Ferrous Metals	2,804	2,708	3.55%
Iron & Steel	2,624	2,397	9.47%
Chemicals	2,614	2,407	8.60%
Food Preparations	2,473	2,294	7.80%
Flour, Malt & Starches	1,866	1,647	13.30%
Cotton	1,816	2,152	-15.61%
Others	11,911	14,171	-15.95%
Total	43,469	43,052	0.97%



# Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October TEU Detail – Imports

Region	20ft General Full	20ft General Empty				40ft General Empty	40ft Reefer Full	40ft Reefer Empty	Total Empty	Total Full		Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	1,154	0	32	147	1,452	2	108	126	275	2,746	3,021	4,696	-35.67%
CENTRAL AMERICA	513	1	15	0	2,752	0	140	0	1	3,420	3,421	2,857	19.74%
EAST ASIA	53,804	299	2,109	32	153,840	44	5,052	. 0	375	214,805	215,180	211,673	1.66%
EUROPE	23,809	126	1,324	75	49,730	48	12,392	4	253	87,255	87,508	79,886	9.54%
MIDDLE EAST	3,535	10	56	50	4,258	0	964	. 0	60	8,813	8,873	7,681	15.52%
NORTH AMERICA	5,534	14	292	82	23,784	14	3,482	. 2	112	33,092	33,204	32,427	2.40%
NORTH ASIA	C	0	0	0	0	0	C	0	0	0	0	2	-100.00%
OCEANIA	5,260	391	781	30	10,912	468	2,124	. 36	925	19,077	20,002	23,297	-14.14%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	1,712	1,004	51	268	568	1,598	110	200	3,070	2,441	5,511	1,169	371.43%
SOUTH AMERICA	833	1	46	0	1,962	0	622	. 0	1	3,463	3,464	3,706	-6.53%
SOUTH ASIA	3,358	0	102	0	5,932	0	900	0	0	10,292	10,292	9,144	12.55%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	20,016	8	1,087	3	51,152	5	1,748	0	16	74,003	74,019	73,506	0.70%
Tota	119,528	1,854	5,895	687	306,342	2,179	27,642	368	5,088	459,407	464,495	450,044	3.21%





# Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October TEU Detail – Exports

Region	20ft General Full	20ft General Empty		20ft Reefer Empty		40ft General Empty	40ft Reefer Full	40ft Reefer Empty	Total Empty	Total Full	Total TEU	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	233	157	50	0	1,396	1,204	128	0	1,361	1,807	3,168	1,861	70.23%
CENTRAL AMERICA	91	. 0	8	0	150	2	10	0	2	259	261	346	-24.57%
EAST ASIA	12,260	38,892	1,619	3	39,990	92,211	3,622	168	131,274	57,491	188,765	180,894	4.35%
EUROPE	2,071	3,846	98	175	2,932	12,010	174	1,686	17,717	5,275	22,992	15,382	49.47%
MIDDLE EAST	664	20	103	0	3,424	228	334	. 0	248	4,525	4,773	4,948	-3.54%
NORTH AMERICA	5,253	539	767	100	6,593	6,724	622	940	8,303	13,235	21,538	14,718	46.34%
NORTH ASIA	1	. 0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	3	3	5	-40.00%
OCEANIA	15,271	. 11,074	656	2,157	32,504	14,752	3,556	13,348	41,331	51,987	93,318	92,676	0.69%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	3,439	108	298	0	3,100	6	372	112	226	7,209	7,435	6,123	21.43%
SOUTH AMERICA	190	59	10	0	344	1,346	10	0	1,405	554	1,959	3,470	-43.54%
SOUTH ASIA	2,142	. 74	20	0	6,818	3,004	2	. 0	3,078	8,982	12,060	13,412	-10.08%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	11,134	15,540	543	0	14,486	61,294	410	2	76,836	26,573	103,409	102,938	0.46%
Tota	52,749	70,309	4,172	2,435	111,739	192,781	9,240	16,256	281,781	177,900	459,681	436,773	5.24%





#### Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018	YTD Total	% of Total	Prev Year Total
0 - 1,000	3	3	3	2	11	2.87%	14
1,000 - 2,000	11	11	10	9	41	10.70%	61
2,000 - 3,000	13	10	9	9	41	10.70%	33
3,000 - 4,000	8	10	7	8	33	8.62%	43
4,000 - 5,000	15	26	27	29	97	25.33%	77
5,000 - 6,000	35	27	23	29	114	29.77%	128
6,000 - 7,000	8	8	6	11	33	8.62%	26
7,000 - 8,000	1	2	1	1	5	1.31%	3
8,000 - 9,000	0	1	5	2	8	2.09%	0
Total	94	98	91	100	383	100.00%	385
Previous Year Total	94	95	94	102			





#### Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018
Export	19,710	15,828	18,297	21,770
Import	570,406	357,669	530,103	923,223
Total	590,116	373,497	548,400	944,993
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017
Previous Year Total	408,207	527,115	332,613	505,536





# Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Imports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Gas	Bulk Liquid	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	0	87,596	0	87,596	91,294	-4.05%
EAST ASIA	527,475	0	719,101	1,246,576	611,025	104.01%
EUROPE	2,621	0	45,461	48,082	1,465	3182.05%
MIDDLE EAST	0	0	43,445	43,445	35,760	21.49%
NORTH AMERICA	213	92,007	899	93,119	143,916	-35.30%
NORTH ASIA	0	0	40,953	40,953	0	100.00%
OCEANIA	2,722	12,437	320,547	335,706	410,986	-18.32%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	50	0	0	50	83	-39.76%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	129,732	129,732	112,076	15.75%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	250	0	355,892	356,142	184,084	93.47%
То	tal 533,331	192,040	1,656,030	2,381,401	1,590,689	49.71%



# Port Botany FY 18/19 YTD October Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Exports by Region

Region		Break-Bulk	Bulk Gas	Bulk Liquid	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA		587	0	0	587	0	100.00%
CENTRAL AMERICA		25	0	0	25	0	100.00%
EAST ASIA		448	6,345	7,313	14,106	26,153	-46.06%
MIDDLE EAST		0	0	0	0	482	-100.00%
NORTH AMERICA		3,284	0	5,269	8,553	92,589	-90.76%
OCEANIA		651	16,698	27,261	44,610	55,510	-19.64%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS		0	1,985	0	1,985	7,070	-71.92%
SOUTH EAST ASIA		0	5,739	0	5,739	978	486.81%
	Total	4,995	30,767	39,843	75,605	182,782	-58.64%



#### Disclaimer

- While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:
- The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included in this document or
- The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
- This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.